# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roy C. Fonseca	08/22/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 NE Adams St.
Internal Address:	AH9510
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12198231

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (309)675-1236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 309-636-1569

umholtz\_Kelly\_A@cat.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Caterpillar Inc 100 NE Adams St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: AH9510

Address Line 4: Peoria, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-1024 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly Umholtz

Total Attachments: 1

source=07-1024\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021441 FRAME: 0327** 

500630518

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Roy C. Fonseca, residing at East Peoria, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a new and useful

SYSTEM FOR STARTING POWER SYSTEMS WITH MULTIPLE GENERATOR UNITS

SIDIEMILANDIANIEMDIAMEND	IDEEMS WITH MULTIPLE DEVERBIENCHID
Patent in the United States of America, such in having an attached International Application R Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on WHEREAS, Progress Rail Services Correspondence address of 1600 Progress Driv referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquired.	national application and/or make application for Letters avention being described and identified by said application tequest and/or an attached Declaration and Power of; and orp., a corporation of the State of Alabama, having a re, P.O. Box 1037, Albertville, Alabama, 35950, hereinafter ring the entire right, title and interest in and to said on by the United States of America and any foreign
country;	
	n of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and R from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby
the United States of America and any foreign of extension thereof, together with the right to file foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOF 2. At the request and expense of ASSI any facts known respecting said invention, to einvention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNI invention in the United States of America and 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Lei Rail Services Corp.	IGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE execute all papers necessary to file any application on said NEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said any foreign country.  requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND tters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Progress benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIG	NOR has executed this instrument.
ROY C. FONSECA	
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by RO	Y C. FONSECA we have hereunto set our hands.
2, m = 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	The second secon
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2)  Date
Address: 6-847 EARLESSEE	Address: <u>기간에 유경로(1952 항공</u>
STO STENOWAT OX.	145 145 145 15 77
10. 54.7687 (6 87550)	

**RECORDED: 08/26/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021441 FRAME: 0328